

City of Milwaukee

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee. Wi 53202

Meeting Minutes JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

ALD. ASHANTI HAMILTON, CHAIR
Ald. Terry Witkowski, Vice-Chair
Ald. Robert J. Bauman, Ald. Mark Borkowski, and Ald. T.
Anthony Zielinski
Staff Assistant, Joanna Polanco, 286-2366
Fax: 286-3456, jpolan@milwaukee.gov
Legislative Liaison, La-Wanda Fletcher, 286-8661,
Ifletc@milwaukee.gov

Tuesday, September 22, 2015

8:30 AM

Common Council Chambers, 3rd Fl., City Hall

SPECIAL

Meeting call to order at 9:05 a.m.

Present 5 - Hamilton, Witkowski, Bauman, Borkowski, Zielinski

1. 150649 Resolution authorizing settlement of lawsuit, Jane Flint v. City of Milwaukee, et al., in the amount of \$52,500.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

A motion was made by ALD. WITKOWSKI that this Resolution be HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR. This motion PREVAILED by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Hamilton, Witkowski, Bauman, Borkowski and Zielinski

No 0

2. 150570 Resolution authorizing payment of attorney fees and costs of Attorney Jonathan Cermele and Brendan P. Matthews, for lawsuit, entitled Milwaukee Police Association v. City of Milwaukee, in the amount of \$13,000.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

A motion was made by ALD. BORKOWSKI that this Resolution be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION. This motion PREVAILED by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Hamilton, Witkowski, Bauman, Borkowski and Zielinski

No 0

---Note: If action is taken on the above files, the files may be referred to the Common Council for action at its regular meeting to be held at 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, September 22, 2015.

Meeting adjourned at 9:07 a.m. Joanna Polanco Staff Assistant

City of Milwaukee Page 2